

Kidney foundation Sylhet কিডনী ফাউন্ডেশন সিলেট

A charity Organization dedicated for kidney patients. est.2018. Syed Plaza, 4th floor, Multiplan Shahjalal City,D/1 main Road, block D, Shahjalal Uposhohor, Sylhet, Bangladesh. Phone: 01789444958. Email: <u>sylhetkf2018@gmail.com</u>

July 10,2021

To Dr. Amit Chakrabarty Chair ApShiNi Worldwide disaster management committee, USA

Dear Dr. Amit Chakrabarty,

This is in reference to donation of Coventor Adult manual resuscitator Compressor Devices (Covents) to Kidney Foundation Sylhet in Bangladesh and other Charity and Government hospitals in many parts of Bangladesh.

Sylhet Kidney Foundation likes to have 150 pieces of Covents for the dire need of ventilators now in Bangladesh. We would like to mention that this is going to be used free of cost to patients and will not be resold and rented.

Name of the receiving entity; Kidney Foundation Sylhet. Address : Syed Plaza, 4th floor, Multiplan Shahjalal City,D/1 main Road, block D, Shahjalal Uposhohor, Name of the officer Col. (Rtd) Abdus Salam Bir Protik, mobile phone: 880 1714 045146, and 880 1819232828. Email: salam1971@gmail.com.

Regards

Lamp

Ziauddin Ahmed MD FASN President Kidney Foundation Sylhet, Bangladesh Professor of Medicine and Nephrology, Temple university, Philadelphia, USA Mobile Phone : USA 610 203 9695

President: Ziauddin Ahmed, MD. Vice Presidents: Dr, Abdul Majid, Eng. Habib Ahsan
Secretary : Col. (rtd) Mohammed A Salam (Bir protik)
Treasurer: Zubayar Ahmed Chowdhury. Executive members: Dr. Nazmus Saquib
Dr. Mostafa ShahzamanEng. Misfaqus Samad Chowdhury, Farida Nasreen.
Executive Director: Dr. Qazi Mushfiq Ahmed